HOUSE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE - 1990 - MEMBERS

Chairperson . - - « « « - « « . . . Representative Thomas F. Walker
Vice-Chairman . . « « « « « - « - . Representative Al Ramirez
Ranking Minority Member . . . . . . Representative Kathryn Sughrue
Members:

Representative Belle Borum
Representative Nancy Brown
Representative Clyde Graeber
Representative D. Miller
Representative Hank Turnbaugh

Representative Frank Weimer

Representative Rick Bowden

Representative Diane Gjerstad

Representative Robert Krehbiel

Representative J. W. Long

Representative John McClure

Representative Ronald Reinert
Staff:

Avis Swartzman - Revisor

Carolyn Rampey - Legislative Research Department
Julian Efird - Legislative Research Department
Diane Duffy - Legislative Research Department

Jackie Breymeyer - Committee Secretary



BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2167

2209
2536

2559

2560
2588
2589

2617

2626
2660
2667
2657

2711

2716
2739
2767
2771
2805
2806
2816
2817
2829
2833
2836

2840

2851
2855

2877

2934
2948
2973
2987
3084

3105

Appointment of seasonal and
temporary employees

gender balance
domestic water rights

joint committee on
governmental technology

sunset; dept. of administration

Kansas public broadcast system

polygraphists

office hours for employment and

training offices DHR
exams for electricians

certified public accountants

juvenile master planning comm.

weights and measures

Kansas civil service act
(dentists)

mined-land

sunset; hearing aid examiners

behavioral sciences reg. board

plumbers certificate competency

state procurement practices
concerning solid waste
commissioner of insurance
office of state treasurer
communications state agencies
home health care

D. of A.; accounts & reports

Industries for the blind
unclassified service

civil service board

concerning state officers

acquisition of data processing

equipment by state agencies

state officers and employees

real estate brokers/salesprsns

employment security law

D. of A.; rules & regs.

public-private SRS review comm

gender balance

DATE OF

HEARING

1/18/90

1/24/90

1/26/90

3/01/90
3/22/90
1/25/90

1/11/90

2/26/90
1/26/90
2/01/90
2/06/90

1/30/90

2/08/90

2/08/90

2/15/90
2/15/90

2/15/90

2/22/90
2/13/90

2/13/90

2/22/90

2/22/90

2/22/90

2/27/90

2/26/90

3/26/90

DISCUSSION & ACTION

1/18/90

Removed

3422790
2/08/90

1/11/90

2/28/90

1/26/90

2/23/90

2/08/90

2/08/90

2/13/90

3/02/90

3/02/90

2/27/90
3/01/90

2/22/90

2/27/90

3/01/90

2/28/90

4/02/90

RPTD ADVERSELY

from committee

PSD AMD
PSD

CONSENT CAL.

PSD

CONSENT CAL.

PSD AMD

PSD

CONSENT CAL.

PSD AMD

PSD AMD

PSD AMD

PSD
PSD AMD

PSD AMD

PSD

SUB.Bill PSD

PSD AMD

PSD AMD



BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING DISCUSSION/ACTION

HCR 5010 education article of
constitution 2/28/90 3/22/90 ADOPTED

HCR 5042 education article of
constitution 2/28/90

HCR 5044 Secretary of State/
Attorney General 2 terms

HCR 5063 amend constitution of state
of Kansas-supreme court 4/2/90 4/3/90 ADOPTED



GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION ATTENDANCE 1990

MARCH APRIL

- PAGE 2

a.np.mf
DATES 291 2 313 5
REP. WALKER X 1 X X1 X X
REP. RAMIREZ| X | X X| B X
REP. BORUM X 1X X1 X X
REP. " BROWN X1 X E X E
REP., GRAEBER X 1L X X E X
REP. D. MILLER X | X E X B
REP. TURNBAUG&I X | X X X B
REP. WEIMER X 1 X X X X
REP. SUGHRUE X 1X X X1 X
REP. BOWDEN X 1X B X1 X
REP. GJERSTAD| X | X X El X
REP. KREHBIEL]| X | X X X! E
REP.JIM LONG X | X X X1 X
REP. MCCLURE X 1X B E1 X
REP., REINERT X |1 X X X1 X




1990 HOUSE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE

MARCH

FEBRUARY

ATTENDANCE RECORD

JANUARY

E - Excused
A - Absent

X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X |X

X

A
N

X
X

19 120

X

bad

<

X

7
PAN

. X"~ Present

16

<

X

B

X

A
(]

7
£\

X

X

1314 115

2

X

1

X
X

13115 120722126 127 |28

X X} X

7
P2y

X

8

X

X

0

E

X

1

X

X

X

7
Fay

X

X

X

X

X

X

L1 J17§18119 123124125 126130

X
X

X
B

X

X
X

X
X
X

Name

WALKER

CHAIRMAN

REP. RAMIREZ

BORUM
BROWN

REP .

REP .

GRAEBER

REP.

D. MILLER
TURNBAUGH
WEIMER

REP.,

REP.

REP.

SUGHRUL , RMM| X

BOWDEN

REP.

REP.

GJERSTAD

REP.

KREHBIEL

REP.

LONG

J' W.
MCCLURE
REINERT

REP.

REP.

REP.




