HOUSE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE - 1990 - MEMBERS

Chairperson Representative Thomas F. Walker Vice-Chairman Representative Al Ramirez Ranking Minority Member Representative Kathryn Sughrue

Members:

Representative Belle Borum

Representative Nancy Brown

Representative Clyde Graeber

Representative D. Miller

Representative Hank Turnbaugh

Representative Frank Weimer

Representative Rick Bowden

Representative Diane Gjerstad

Representative Robert Krehbiel

Representative J. W. Long

Representative John McClure

Representative Ronald Reinert

Staff:

Avis Swartzman - Revisor

Carolyn Rampey - Legislative Research Department

Julian Efird - Legislative Research Department

Diane Duffy - Legislative Research Department

Jackie Breymeyer - Committee Secretary

1				
	1		DATE OF	
BI	LL NUM	BER	HEARING	DISCUSSION & ACTION
НВ	2167	Appointment of seasonal and temporary employees	1/18/90	1/18/90 RPTD ADVERSELY
НВ	2209	gender balance	1/24/90	
НВ	2536	domestic water rights	1/26/90	Removed from committee
HB	2559	joint committee on governmental technology	3/01/90	
НВ	2560	sunset; dept. of administration	3/22/90	3/22/90 PSD AMD
НВ	2588	Kansas public broadcast system	1/25/90	2/08/90 PSD
НВ	2589	polygraphists	1/11/90	1/11/90 CONSENT CAL.
НВ	2617	office hours for employment and training offices DHR	2/26/90	2/28/90 PSD
HB	2626	exams for electricians	1/26/90	1/26/90 CONSENT CAL.
НВ	2660	certified public accountants	2/01/90	2/23/90 PSD AMD
НВ	2667	juvenile master planning comm.	2/06/90	
НВ	26 8 7	weights and measures	1/30/90	2/08/90 PSD
НВ	2711	Kansas civil service act (dentists)	2/08/90	2/08/90 CONSENT CAL.
HB	2716	mined-land	2/08/90	2/13/90 PSD AMD
HB	2739	sunset; hearing aid examiners		
HB	2767	behavioral sciences reg. board		
НВ	2771	plumbers certificate competency	2/15/90	
HB	2805	state procurement practices	2/15/90	3/02/90 PSD AMD
HB	2806	concerning solid waste	2/15/90	3/02/90 PSD AMD
HB	2816	commissioner of insurance		
HB	2817	office of state treasurer		
НВ	2829	communications state agencies	2/22/90	2/27/90 PSD
НВ	2833	home health care	2/13/90	3/01/90 PSD AMD
	2836	D. of A.; accounts & reports	2/13/90	2/22/90 PSD AMD
	2840	Industries for the blind unclassified service	2/22/90	2/27/90 PSD
НВ	2851	civil service board	2/22/90	
НВ	2855	concerning state officers		
	2877	acquisition of data processing		
		equipment by state agencies	2/22/90	3/01/90 SUB.Bill PSD
HB	2934	state officers and employees		
НВ	2948	real estate brokers/salesprsns	2/27/90	
HB	2973	employment security law	2/26/90	2/28/90 PSD AMD
НВ	2987	D. of A.; rules & regs.		
НВ	3084	public-private SRS review comm	3/26/90	
HB	3105	gender balance		4/02/90 PSD AMD

BILL NUMB	BER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION/ACTION
HCR 5010	education article of constitution	2/28/90	3/22/90 ADOPTED
HCR 5042	education article of constitution	2/28/90	
HCR 5044	Secretary of State/ Attorney General 2 terms		
HCR 5063	amend constitution of state of Kansas-supreme court	4/2/90	4/3/90 ADOPTED

MARCH APRIL a.m p.m .														 									
D 20 MITH CI	20	2	a.m	p.m	• _		1	ļ			Ì					1							
DATES	29		3	3	5									 	 		 		 	 	 	 	
REP. WALKER	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х																	 	
REP. RAMIREZ	Х	Х	X.	E	Х																		
REP. BORUM	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
REP. BROWN	Х	Χ	E	Х	E																	 	
REP. GRAEBER	Х	Х	Х	E	Х																		
REP. D. MILLER	RХ	Х	E	Х	E																		
REP. TURNBAUGI	ΙX	Х	Х	Х	E																		
REP. WEIMER	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
REP. SUGHRUE	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х																		!
REP. BOWDEN	Х	Х	E	Х	Х														 				
REP. GJERSTAD	Х	Х	х	E	Х													 					
REP. KREHBIEL	Х	Х	Х	Х	E																		
REP.JIM LONG		Х		Х	х																		
REP. MCCLURE	Х	X	E	E	Х																		
REP. REINERT	Х			Х	Х																		

1990 HOUSE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE JANUARY FEBRUARY

MARCH

E - Excused A - Absent

A - Absent
ATTENDANCE RECORD

X - Present

	The state of the s					1	1	1	1	,	1		·	X - Fresent																		
Name	11	17	18	19	23	24	25	26	30	1	6	8_	13	15	20	22	26	27	28	1_1_	2	13	14	15	16	19	20	21	22	23	26	27
CHAIRMAN WALKER	Х	Х	X	Χ	X	X	Х	X	<u>X</u>	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Χ	X	Х	Χ	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. RAMIREZ	Χ	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	<u>X</u>	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. BORUM	X	X	Х	Χ	X	X	Х	Х	X	Χ	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. BROWN	Χ	Е	Х	E	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	·X	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. GRAEBER	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Е	X	Х	Х	Е	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. D. MILLER	E	X	Х	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. TURNBAUGH	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. WEIMER	X	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	X	Х	Х	Х
													<u> </u>																			
								·							<u> </u>																	
REP. SUGHRUE, RMM	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X
REP. BOWDEN	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. GJERSTAD	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. KREHBIEL	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. J. W. LONG	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ε	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
REP. MCCLURE	Х	Х	Х	X	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Х	Х
REP. REINERT	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
																															The College Annual Condition of Annual Conditions o	
																ĺ																
					•								•		•	•			•							L		 	 		-	-